## MADELEY TOWN COUNCIL



Jubilee House 74 High Street, Madeley, Telford, Shropshire, TF7 5AH Tel: 01952 567280 Email: <u>info@madeleytowncouncil.gov.uk</u> Website: <u>www.madeleytowncouncil.gov.uk</u> Clerk to the Council: Alison Hinks

4<sup>th</sup> March 2025

## Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of **Environment Committee** will be held on **Monday 10<sup>th</sup> March 2025** commencing at **6.30 pm** at **Jubilee House, High Street, Madeley.** <u>AGENDA</u>

	Apologies for Absence	
2.	Remarks from the Chair	
3.	Public Discussion	
	Declaration of Interests	
5.	<b>Minutes-</b> to receive Minutes of the Environment Committee held on 13 <sup>th</sup>	-
-	for approval	Appendix A
6.	Budget & Finance – Financial Reports	
		Appendix B
_	6.2 Finance Budget Report	
7.	САТ	
	New CAT start 1 <sup>st</sup> April to discuss priorities and plans. Monthly update fr	
		Appendix C
-		Appendix C1
8.	Planning Applications	
-	To receive a report planning applications.	Appendix D
9.	Committee structure and meeting cycles.	
	Cllr White suggested at Full Council that each committee look at the cy	0
	agendas are no longer as busy as they used to be. A copy of the comm	ittee structure is
10	attached for information	
10	Allotments.	
11	Discuss how the committee would like to run the site.	
11	<ul> <li>Climate Change declaration 2020</li> <li>To revisit the declaration made in 2020 and decide how we move forward</li> </ul>	and a second
	To revisit the declaration made in 2020 and decide now we move forwa	
17	Correspondence	Appendix E
12	To receive correspondence for the committee.	
	·	Annondix F
17	Email received from Rev Dawn Taffinder regarding Bartlett Gardens Information	Appendix F
13	To receive information for the committee.	
14		
14	Date of Next Meeting The part meeting of Environment Committee will to be confirmed	
	The next meeting of Environment Committee will to be confirmed.	

## Sam Middleton

Sam Middleton, Deputy Town Clerk to Madeley Town Council